Transportation Advisory Board
of the Metropolitan Council of the Twin Cities
390 North Robert St.,   St. Paul, Minnesota   55101-1805  (651) 602-1000   Fax (651) 602-1739
ACTION TRANSMITTAL No. 2016-31
DATE: April 21, 2016
TO: Technical Advisory Committee
FROM: TAC Funding and Programming Committee
PREPARED BY: Joe Barbeau, Senior Planner (651-602-1705)

CS 2
QTY
CS 3
QTY
CS 4
QTY
CS 5
QTY
STRUCTURE UNIT: 0
22 LS O/L (CONC DECK) 4 4,941 SF 0 0 0 04,94105-27-2010
4,941 SF 0 0 0 04,94106-08-2009
Notes: 22. Deck repaired & new conc O/L in 2001. Excessive long, diag & map cracks.
300 STRIP SEAL JOINT 4 125 LF 125 0 N/A N/A005-27-2010
125 LF 125 0 N/A N/A006-08-2009
Notes: 300. New strip seal & walk protection plate in 2001. Between bridge & approach panel. Joints filled w/ sand.
302 COMPRESSION JOINT 4 128 LF 64 0 N/A N/A6405-27-2010
128 LF 64 0 N/A N/A6406-08-2009
Notes: 302. End of approaches. N & S joints partially deteriorated.
321 CONC APPROACH SLAB 2 2 EA 1 0 0 N/A105-27-2010
2 EA 1 0 0 N/A106-08-2009
Notes: 321. Trans cracks routered & sealed on S approach in 1999. New O/L in 2001. Spalls in SW & SE corner. Trans & long
cracks in N panel. '10-Diag cracks in S panel. Patch in NE corner of N.
333 RAILING - OTHER 4 305 LF 305 0 N/A N/A005-27-2010
305 LF 305 0 N/A N/A006-08-2009
Notes: 333. Galvanized railing. Vert cracks in railbase w/ efflor. Railbase pitted @ NE corner. Conc spalled @ name plate @ SE
corner. NW railbase spalled. Top rail hit & deformed in NE corner by light base.
110 CONCRETE GIRDER 3 614 LF 201 98 0 N/A31505-27-2010
614 LF 201 98 0 N/A31506-08-2009
Notes: 110. Bridge has been hit @ scraped over each lane. Conc cracked @ several bearing areas.
NORTH SPAN:
NW fascia bearing area spalled & delam'd w/ rebar exposed @ abut. NE bearing area cracked & delam'd @ abut. Conc

QTY
CS 3
QTY
CS 4
QTY
CS 5
QTY
STRUCTURE UNIT: 0
215 CONCRETE ABUTMENT 3 128 LF 0 128 0 N/A005-27-2010
128 LF 0 128 0 N/A006-08-2009
Notes: 215. Special surface finish flaking off both abuts. Rust stains from seat - some leakage. Spalls w/ rebar exp & efflor, both
abuts. Spalls & rebar exp, both parapets. Conc deteriorated & spalled w/ rebar exp @ NW & NE seat corners. SW seat
corner repaired. Seat spalled @ 1st & 3rd stringer from E, N abut. Vert cracks w/ efflor @ NW corner. 2nd & 4th bearing
seat from W spalled @ S abut -part of 2nd repaired. Horiz cracks @ 3rd bearing seat from W, S abut. "Soft" conc in
bearing & parapet areas, especially in 4 corners.
234 CONCRETE CAP 3 131 LF 0 0 0 N/A13105-27-2010
131 LF 0 0 0 N/A13106-08-2009
Notes: 234.
387 CONCRETE WINGWALL 3 4 EA 3 0 0 N/A105-27-2010
4 EA 3 0 0 N/A106-08-2009
Notes: 387. Delams @ lower SW wall. Small spall in NE. Vert crack in NE @ base of abut joint. Vert & horiz crack in NW. Spalls